Research Analysis 

The policy committee recommendation to HB 3720 creates the "Local Food Freedom Act". This 

measure: 

• Excludes restaurants and businesses with sales exceeding One Million Five Hundred-

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00); 

• Defines a local food product as food, including beverages, produced at a local food 

establishment excluding products containing alcohol, cannabis, or unpasteurized milk; 

• Defines non-time or temperature-controlled for safety as food that does not require time